

GAHC010010942024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/325/2024**

M/S SARMA ART COTTAGE AND ANR  
A PROPRIETORSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT  
KAHILIPARA NARAKASUR, NEAR NARAKASUR HIGH SCHOOL, HOUSE  
NO. 63, BALI RAM TERON PATH, GUWAHATI-19, DULY REPRESENTED BY  
ITS SOLE PROPRIETOR DIPAK SARMAH

2: DIPAK SARMAH  
PROPRIETOR OF M/S SARMA ART COTTAGE  
S/O LATE DHURJYOTI SARMAH  
R/O KAHILIPARA NARAKASUR  
NEAR NARAKASUR HIGH SCHOOL  
HOUSE NO. 63  
BALI RAM TERON PATH  
GUWAHATI-19  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,  
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
REPRESENTED BY THE MISSION DIRECTOR  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
SAMAGRA SIKSHA  
IN THE OFFICE OF THE AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019  
ASSAM

4:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

5:THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

6:KANDARPA KUMAR KALITA  
STATE PROGRAMME OFFICER  
AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

7:MS. SUMI BORTHAKUR  
STATE PROGRAMME OFFICER  
AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

8:REBATI MOHAN KAKATI  
STATE PROGRAMME OFFICER  
AXOM SARVA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-781019

**For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. R. Saloi, Advocate**

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Choudhury, SC, SSA

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

08.05.2026

Mr. B. Choudhury, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the SSA submits that within 4/5 days, the affidavit would be

filed.

2. Taking into account the above, list this matter again on 25.05.2026.
3. The affidavit be filed on or before 18.05.2025.
4. The matter be listed thereupon for admission.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**